

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

12/17/21

BID OPENING DATE 12/16/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 05-1N6904
 LOCATION 05-SLO-101-41.9/46.0

IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY. IN
 ATASCADERO, FROM 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF
 SANTA BARBARA ROAD OVERCROSSING TO
 TRAFFIC WAY UNDERCROSSING

CONTRACT CODE 'D'
 38 CONTRACT ITEMS

RHMA-0 OVERLAY AND MICRO-SURFACING

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HM 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 3,246,273.00 AMOUNT OVER 38,717.00 PERCENT OVER EST 1.19

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,284,990.00	3	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE; ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 805 473-3016 CC PREF CLAIMED 00767055 FAX 805 473-2217
2	3,623,415.00	2	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION 1625 E. DONOVAN SANTA MARIA CA 93454 805 345-3581 CC PREF CLAIMED 00523019 FAX 805 345-3538
3	3,902,735.00	1	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE; BAKERSFIELD CA 93308 661 392-6640 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000088 FAX 661 393-9525

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1N6904
05-SLO-101
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 3
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (6%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL PORTION)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION (CAL STRIPE PORTION ONLY)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 3 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 13 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 38 (35.4%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	MOBILIZATION (PAVEMENT COATINGS WORK ONLY)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	ITEM 14 (100%)
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	ITEM 15 (15.45%)
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	ITEM 38 (6.80%)
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	MOBILIZATION *PARTIAL FOR INERTIAL PROFILING
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	SEGMENT CORRECTION *PARTIAL INERTIAL PROFILING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	ITEM 11 (15%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINE
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1N6904
05-SLO-101
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 5
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (5%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING ONLY
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1N6904
05-SLO-101
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 6
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBIL
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBIL
	PAVEMENT COATING CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 13 (81%)
	PAVEMENT COATING CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 38 (30%)
	PAVEMENT COATING CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	MICRO-SURFACING
	PAVEMENT COATING CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	MOBILIZATION FOR MICROSURFACING ONLY
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS MURRIETA CA	989179	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 22 (55%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 23 (21%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED COLD PLANER
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHAN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1N6904
05-SLO-101
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 8
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	PORTABLE VARIABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGN SYSTEM

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,585.00	2,585.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60	1,785.00	107,100.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,550.00	12,550.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	442,352.50	442,352.50
5	123402	PORTABLE VARIABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	240	25.00	6,000.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	20	1,280.00	25,600.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,900.00	8,900.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
10	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	0.6	2,095.00	1,257.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	880	84.50	74,360.00
12	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	3.4	2,660.00	9,044.00
13	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	590	364.00	214,760.00
14	390011	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER	LS	LUMP SUM	2,790.00	2,790.00
15	012780	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	3	4,725.00	14,175.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	140	174.30	24,402.00
17	390151	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	130	707.00	91,910.00
18	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	2,430	125.00	303,750.00
19	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,680.00	5,680.00
20	395040	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	8,700	152.00	1,322,400.00
21	397005	TACK COAT	TON	15	580.00	8,700.00
22	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	37,500	1.94	72,750.00
23	012781	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (REPAIR FAILED AREA)	SQYD	670	5.00	3,350.00
24	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	1	230.00	230.00
25	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	100	42.65	4,265.00
26	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	0.7	5,625.00	3,937.50
27	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,610	1.00	2,610.00
28	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,990	3.00	11,970.00
29	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	6,140	3.50	21,490.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
30	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	2,460	.45	1,107.00
31	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	37,900	.45	17,055.00
32	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	97,500	.70	68,250.00
33	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	11,300	1.00	11,300.00
34	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,200	.80	960.00
35	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	123,000	.35	43,050.00
36	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,750	2.00	7,500.00
37	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	329,000.00	329,000.00
					TOTAL	3,284,990.00

05-1N6904
05-SLO-101
12/16/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
12/17/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	1,200.00	72000.00	1,000.00	60000.00
3	3,600.00	3600.00	9,825.00	9825.00
4	225,000.00	225000.00	360,000.00	360000.00
5	30.00	7200.00	91.00	21840.00
6	13,500.00	13500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
7	900.00	18000.00	1,150.00	23000.00
8	11,500.00	11500.00	7,500.00	7500.00
9	1,800.00	1800.00	2,260.00	2260.00
10	3,875.00	2325.00	4,000.00	2400.00
11	105.00	92400.00	106.00	93280.00
12	600.00	2040.00	3,500.00	11900.00
13	325.00	191750.00	448.00	264320.00
14	2,550.00	2550.00	3,000.00	3000.00
15	11,000.00	33000.00	13,500.00	40500.00
16	160.00	22400.00	234.00	32760.00
17	675.00	87750.00	650.00	84500.00
18	268.00	651240.00	220.00	534600.00
19	8,100.00	8100.00	2,250.00	2250.00
20	174.00	1513800.00	175.00	1522500.00
21	600.00	9000.00	650.00	9750.00
22	4.50	168750.00	5.35	200625.00
23	11.00	7370.00	16.00	10720.00
24	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1000.00
25	32.00	3200.00	65.00	6500.00
26	8,250.00	5775.00	6,000.00	4200.00
27	.50	1305.00	1.00	2610.00
28	3.00	11970.00	3.00	11970.00
29	4.00	24560.00	3.50	21490.00
30	.50	1230.00	.45	1107.00
31	.50	18950.00	.45	17055.00
32	.50	48750.00	.70	68250.00
33	1.00	11300.00	1.00	11300.00
34	1.00	1200.00	.80	960.00
35	.25	30750.00	.35	43050.00
36	3.00	11250.00	2.00	7500.00
37	2,800.00	2800.00	5,000.00	5000.00
38	300,000.00	300000.00	386,713.00	386713.00
TOT		3,623,415.00		3,902,735.00